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2024 CWAC / M3A Winter Regional Championships - 2/23/2024 to 2/25/2024

Results
 
#1  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:34.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y2 2:33.90 CHMP

33.76 38.90 40.3440.90

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J3 2:35.01

32.64 38.88 41.8041.69

 
#3  Girls 10&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP6:40.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J4 7:07.09

36.31 42.54 43.4843.13

43.77 43.08 45.06 44.27

43.53 41.92

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R6 7:07.95

37.12 43.24 44.1944.62

44.88 44.40 43.74 44.13

42.67 38.96

 
#4  Boys 10&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP6:37.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L1 6:32.50 CHMP

35.15 39.22 39.7340.39

39.84 40.00 40.38 40.22

39.67 37.90

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O2 6:40.53

34.99 37.56 40.2039.52

41.36 40.65 41.69 43.05

41.89 39.62

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris3 6:46.45

33.88 39.53 41.2440.71

41.90 42.79 43.71 43.23

41.40 38.06

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian6 7:11.71

37.82 42.81 43.7543.96

44.49 44.95 44.31 43.97

43.38 42.27

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G7 7:20.07

36.84 43.47 45.6644.55

45.89 46.00 45.83 45.55

44.94 41.34

 
#5  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:45.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M1 2:46.01

37.34 44.29 41.1543.23

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine5 2:54.36

38.43 43.74 46.4645.73

 
#6  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:47.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B2 2:48.17

37.37 44.61 42.5343.66

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J3 2:48.21

37.57 42.07 44.1344.44

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A7 3:09.27

41.28 49.84 48.0650.09

 
#11  Girls 13-14 1000 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP10:57.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A3 11:07.68

29.58 33.55 33.0733.66

33.18 33.07 33.26 33.24

33.82 33.79 34.16 34.23

33.83 34.07 34.34 33.85

33.81 33.38 33.49 32.30

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G7 11:38.08

31.96 33.71 34.5834.67

35.17 35.31 34.98 35.40

35.39 35.79 35.67 35.56

36.24 35.86 35.48 34.98

34.73 35.04 34.61 32.95

 
#11  Girls 15&O 1000 Yard Free

15&O CHMP10:56.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Gronowski, Isabella J2 10:50.98 CHMP

29.70 31.78 32.6332.19

32.35 32.53 32.83 32.43

32.41 32.97 32.68 32.99

32.92 32.80 32.97 33.30

33.06 33.12 32.95 32.37

CWAC-IL 16Ehrhardt, Sora N9 12:22.45

33.02 36.36 36.8637.12

38.46 37.36 37.69 37.19

37.65 37.57 37.58 37.33

37.68 37.63 38.36 38.03

37.28 37.65 37.00 34.63

 
#12  Boys 13-14 1000 Yard Free

13-14 CHMP10:32.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble1 10:30.60 CHMP

26.63 30.14 31.8331.98

31.90 31.94 31.96 32.19

32.31 32.19 32.20 32.05

31.99 32.03 32.03 31.96

32.32 31.84 31.42 29.69

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B2 10:32.92

27.46 31.10 31.7631.28

31.31 31.73 32.48 32.15

31.74 32.21 31.96 32.20

32.02 32.28 32.06 32.59

32.19 31.89 32.19 30.32

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom7 11:10.83

29.98 32.90 33.9233.78

33.82 34.11 34.33 33.81

34.32 1:08.02 33.93 34.34

34.14 34.10 1:07.29 33.88

33.46 30.70

 
#12  Boys 15&O 1000 Yard Free

15&O CHMP10:16.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando1 10:11.94 CHMP

26.80 29.42 30.8530.67

31.03 31.28 30.98 31.26

31.34 31.72 31.32 31.13

30.92 31.30 30.88 30.94

31.17 30.96 29.69 28.28

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M2 10:16.26 CHMP

26.65 29.92 30.7930.34

31.12 31.03 31.20 31.28

31.40 31.46 31.17 31.10

31.06 30.95 30.98 31.30

31.15 31.62 31.53 30.21

 
#13  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:25.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C2 2:26.11

33.87 37.03 37.0438.17

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S3 2:26.76

33.96 37.64 1:15.16

 
#14  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:25.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J1 2:23.68 CHMP

31.95 36.14 37.4138.18

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P2 2:27.76

34.04 38.43 35.8139.48

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H4 2:31.04

35.10 38.63 37.3040.01

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T5 2:32.75

35.47 39.23 1:21.22

 
#15  Girls 12&U 400 Yard IM

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila2 5:12.89

31.80 1:15.28 48.5940.44

49.49 34.12 32.81 0.36

 
#17  Girls 12&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:45.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A10 6:33.29

34.00 39.79 41.6539.93

40.77 41.15 39.61 40.37

39.54 36.48

 
#18  Boys 12&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:44.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C6 6:06.17

32.08 36.07 37.6437.57

37.79 37.01 37.62 37.20

37.91 35.28
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(#18  Boys 12&U 500 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H10 6:15.80

32.06 37.11 39.0238.61

38.60 38.78 38.92 39.04

37.87 35.79

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M11 6:19.91

32.17 37.45 39.0138.89

39.35 39.24 39.13 39.22

38.75 36.70

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew12 6:20.93

34.09 36.83 39.0438.47

39.59 39.37 39.46 38.39

38.22 37.47

 
#19  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP2:25.19

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:17.10 CHMP

Luzi, Alex J 10 Quant, Mia E 10

Subhedar, Riddhi G 10 Ekdahl, Ellery R 10

32.46 39.94 29.5835.12

BCWAC-IL5 2:33.88

Shu, Grace J 10 Fredman, Mimi K 10

Floresca, Margo A 10 Zhao, Amelia Z 10

37.49 45.87 24.0546.47

CCWAC-IL6 2:34.15

Weffer, Maddie V 10 Sosnowski, Isabelle R 10

Carman, Kylie G 10 Gordon, Alana R 10

37.25 45.03 31.8740.00

 
#20  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

CHMP2:28.29

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:12.94 CHMP

Wroble, Eli L 10 Day, James F 10

Robinson, Reid M 10 Yang, Chris 10

34.70 35.11 29.6533.48

BCWAC-IL3 2:26.91 CHMP

Pierotti, Koray O 10 Mulcrone, Conor J 9

Bezsaly, Ryan 9 Cahill, Patrick D 10

40.13 14.86 29.671:02.25

CCWAC-IL4 2:27.19 CHMP

de Llano, Adrian 10 Chen, Joshua S 10

Gruszeczki, Teddy W 10 Bartels, Anthony J 9

36.97 46.22 30.6933.31

 
#21  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 2:01.58

De Llano, Camila 12 Peterson, Elizabeth M 12

Sonnleitner, Isha S 11 Hernandez, Nai'a L 12

31.19 34.63 26.7429.02

BCWAC-IL5 2:05.70

Martin, Makenna C 12 Xie, Katharine 12

Mondrus, Sam B 12 Cremer, Ella Y 12

31.61 37.51 27.7128.87

CCWAC-IL11 2:12.07

Malkani, Aryana C 11 Xu, Emily S 11

Grgurovic, Nina R 12 Rauch, Harper R 11

37.05 36.55 28.4829.99

DCWAC-IL12 2:15.22

Militaru, Alexandra S 11 Poby, Amelie C 12

Bogicevic, Sofia 12 Towe, Delaney M 12

35.08 39.70 28.7231.72

 
#22  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 2:01.72

Grieb, Max J 12 Ambrosino, Matthew J 12

Banini, Cristian K 12 Farnik, Delano B 12

31.67 34.67 27.4227.96

BCWAC-IL5 2:12.77

Ng, Michael T 12 Rattler, Dylan C 11

Tikhomirov, Matthew 11 Lin, Cyrus H 12

32.45 38.72 27.1434.46

CCWAC-IL6 2:16.09

Gruszeczki, Michael P 12 Chen, Ethan A 11

Mulcrone, Charlie D 11 Kaiman, Jackson J 11

33.63 40.27 28.6433.55

DCWAC-IL10 2:27.12

Sun, Caden Z 11 Eggleston, Benjamin N 10

Mitrovic, Mark S 12 Page, Nick J 10

35.99 42.71 33.4434.98

 
#23  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:24.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G3 1:26.99

37.68 49.31

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G4 1:29.34

41.46 47.88

 
#24  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:22.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W1 1:19.53 CHMP

37.13 42.40

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G4 1:25.61

40.15 45.46

 
#25  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y4 1:09.54

33.45 36.09

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J6 1:09.86

32.29 37.57

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R11 1:11.51

33.13 38.38

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M12 1:12.76

33.33 39.43

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine18 1:16.35

35.11 41.24

 
#26  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F2 1:08.67

31.10 37.57

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew7 1:16.25

35.22 41.03

 
#27  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z4 32.01

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R5 32.27

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J8 32.58

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E11 33.05

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth18 34.09

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K20 34.51

CWAC-IL 10Floresca, Margo A22 34.69

 
#28  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP30.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D1 29.90 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W2 30.46 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G5 31.66

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O11 32.86

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan12 32.89

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J13 33.16

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J15 33.66

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S16 33.68

CWAC-IL 10Eggleston, Benjamin N19 34.05

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian23 34.97

 
#29  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP27.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B1 26.50 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L2 26.80 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M7 27.69

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila10 27.77

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S12 27.83

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C15 28.22

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R24 28.61

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R26 28.75

CWAC-IL 12Bogicevic, Sofia29 28.90

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J33 29.06

CWAC-IL 12Poby, Amelie C43 29.41

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M48 29.60

CWAC-IL 12Hwang, Amelia M53 29.83

CWAC-IL 12Clarke, Maisie E54 29.94

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A60 30.88

 
#30  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP26.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B3 27.12

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J8 27.90

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T10 28.17
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(#30  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F14 28.43

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P18 28.88

CWAC-IL 11Kaiman, Jackson J20 29.07

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J23 29.27

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C28 29.91

CWAC-IL 11Mulcrone, Charlie D29 30.08

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew34 31.22

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H--- DQ

False start

 
#31  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R5 1:31.88

42.77 49.11

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E10 1:36.67

44.48 52.19

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R15 1:39.19

47.67 51.52

 
#32  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:29.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G3 1:31.06

43.52 47.54

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L6 1:32.23

43.95 48.28

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D7 1:32.70

44.94 47.76

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris9 1:33.58

43.94 49.64

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J10 1:35.09

44.50 50.59

CWAC-IL 10Eggleston, Benjamin N11 1:35.21

45.87 49.34

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S17 1:41.26

48.43 52.83

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian20 1:42.29

50.55 51.74

 
#33  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y4 1:18.12

37.73 40.39

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M6 1:18.80

36.91 41.89

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine11 1:21.21

38.80 42.41

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L12 1:21.41

39.80 41.61

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila25 1:25.10

40.90 44.20

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S30 1:28.63

42.71 45.92

 
#34  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:16.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J1 1:16.58 CHMP

35.92 40.66

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B2 1:16.86 CHMP

36.03 40.83

CWAC-IL 12Mitrovic, Mark S9 1:25.29

40.38 44.91

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P10 1:25.52

40.54 44.98

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z13 1:27.61

42.39 45.22

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A15 1:28.02

42.00 46.02

 
#35  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G3 36.73

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R4 37.50

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V5 37.54

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J6 37.66

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R7 37.91

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E11 38.76

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J15 39.92

CWAC-IL 10Floresca, Margo A17 40.98

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z--- DQ

Delay initiating turn after past vertical

 
#36  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP36.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan2 35.77 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D5 37.42

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian*6 38.02

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O*6 38.02

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W8 38.07

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J12 38.62

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G13 38.86

 
#37  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B5 31.11 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C7 31.70

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J15 32.90

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L23 34.14

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C25 34.77

CWAC-IL 11Militaru, Alexandra S26 34.82

 
#38  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Back

CHMP31.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K1 30.69 CHMP

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T4 32.63

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew13 35.11

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C14 35.59

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H16 36.28

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z17 36.41

 
#39  Girls 10&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:52.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V6 3:05.56

43.99 45.67 40.8355.07

 
#40  Boys 10&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:50.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris1 2:46.77 CHMP

36.13 42.38 36.2951.97

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L2 2:49.23 CHMP

36.51 45.44 36.6850.60

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D3 2:50.04 CHMP

41.12 41.60 34.3652.96

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W7 2:59.15

39.90 44.71 37.0457.50

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G8 3:00.34

39.3552.81

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O--- DQ

 
#41  Girls 12&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:26.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y1 2:23.65 CHMP

31.7642.05

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila4 2:26.86

31.7348.16

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S6 2:27.92

31.90 37.61 32.7045.71

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R7 2:29.83

33.64 36.59 31.7847.82

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C10 2:32.98

33.29 38.20 34.3847.11

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M13 2:34.92

34.90 39.51 36.4844.03

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine23 2:39.83

 
#42  Boys 12&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:25.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P6 2:33.18

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F8 2:34.78

32.52 40.22 34.9947.05

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z12 2:42.20

39.05 40.93 35.3246.90

 
#43  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:50.40

Wu, Jaslyn M 16 Whitt, Brooke L 16

Hickey, Margaret M 16 Martin, Reilly E 17

28.01 30.45 25.0426.90
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(#43  Girls 200 Yard Medley Relay)

BCWAC-IL5 1:56.09

Hurt, Madison P 16 Polsky, Caroline H 17

Lofranco, Sofia T 16 Mui, Corene L 15

29.61 32.86 25.7827.84

CCWAC-IL8 2:02.61

Weffer, Sasha I 15 Orozco, Mya C 16

Crocker, Jillian L 18 Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T 17

32.65 33.29 26.2130.46

DCWAC-IL9 2:06.50

Sopavanich, Gina G 13 Gabriel, Alie K 16

Murphy, Meg C 16 Ehrhardt, Sora N 16

33.26 35.46 28.9328.85

 
#44  Boys 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCWAC-IL3 1:45.20

Kaiser, Kyle M 17 Cui, Josh A 15

Craig, Chewy E 18 Kukatla, Stefan G 17

27.29 30.10 22.6525.16

CCWAC-IL7 1:51.82

Moehrke, Chip L 16 Ren, Drake R 13

Sangoleye, Jordan O 15 Santos, Fernando 16

27.99 34.70 23.2625.87

ACWAC-IL--- DQ

Early take-off swimmer #3

Bayasgalan, Ermuun O 17 Bolin, James P 17

Gaughan, Matt A 16 Gerding, Mars C 17

25.74 28.47 21.3123.98

 
#45  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

BCWAC-IL3 1:54.24

Schrimpf, Addie H 13 Chin, Sophia A 14

Pairone, Emma 13 Mulcrone, Delaney G 13

29.67 32.46 25.8026.31

CCWAC-IL8 2:02.21

Mui, Chloe L 14 Harmon-Miller, Efuru 14

Bollegar, Jenna A 14 Boeschel, Sawyer A 13

30.86 34.80 27.0229.53

ACWAC-IL--- DQ

False start - Misc

Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A 14Ambrosino, Alexis C 13

Mingmuang, Briana E 14 Kamara, Abrielle R 13

28.89 34.12 25.0926.06

 
#46  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Medley Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:46.85

Merrick, Gamble 14 Arreola, Andrew 13

Brown, Tavion A 12 Boeke, Ashton R 14

28.16 28.40 22.3127.98

BCWAC-IL3 1:54.47

Wroble, Jax L 13 Wang, Tom 14

Hernandez, Tenoch 14 Routier, Lincoln B 14

29.58 32.33 23.6828.88

CCWAC-IL5 1:55.40

Page, Will J 13 Foos, Jack T 14

Ulyanov, Philipp D 14 Milakovich, Josh N 14

30.02 31.31 25.3728.70

 
#47  Girls 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:11.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Whitt, Brooke L2 5:17.53

28.15 31.29 32.6632.20

32.53 32.68 32.33 32.46

31.91 31.32

CWAC-IL 17Martin, Reilly E3 5:21.95

28.49 31.55 32.4332.39

32.48 32.85 33.05 33.17

32.98 32.56

CWAC-IL 16Hickey, Margaret M7 5:26.21

28.65 32.24 33.2532.92

33.14 32.72 33.10 33.75

33.23 33.21

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R9 5:30.27

29.60 32.52 33.1833.00

33.50 33.43 33.91 33.82

34.21 33.10

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K18 5:44.40

30.98 34.73 35.2935.12

35.18 34.97 35.38 35.08

34.42 33.25

CWAC-IL 18Crocker, Jillian L19 5:49.77

30.75 34.26 35.0234.93

35.03 35.51 35.67 36.26

36.45 35.89

CWAC-IL 17Kittrell, Betsy P21 5:55.27

31.86 34.50 35.7235.69

36.07 36.36 36.47 36.86

36.54 35.20

CWAC-IL 15Curiel, Isabella N22 5:56.01

30.81 33.92 35.5535.10

36.55 36.03 36.12 36.20

36.57 39.16

 
#48  Boys 500 Yard Free

CHMP4:51.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando1 4:55.83

27.02 29.77 30.2830.08

30.51 30.40 30.24 30.15

29.41 27.97

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R3 4:58.88

26.60 30.08 30.7530.19

31.05 30.96 30.38 30.52

30.12 28.23

CWAC-IL 18Craig, Chewy E4 5:00.48

27.65 29.58 30.3730.33

30.27 30.54 30.59 30.48

30.61 30.06

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M5 5:00.96

26.68 29.50 30.4030.05

31.29 30.93 31.05 31.05

30.89 29.12

CWAC-IL 14Scott, Danny W7 5:11.57

26.66 29.82 30.9930.30

31.81 32.03 32.52 32.81

32.54 32.09

CWAC-IL 15Gricus, Billy J9 5:13.26

27.02 31.01 1:03.10

32.12 1:04.66

31.21

 
#49  Girls 14&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:22.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A5 5:28.18

28.74 32.13 33.4133.52

33.45 33.71 34.06 33.60

33.53 32.03

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G11 5:41.60

29.32 33.21 34.6134.80

34.78 35.35 35.09 36.45

35.23 32.76

 
#50  Boys 14&U 500 Yard Free

CHMP5:07.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble1 5:05.35 CHMP

26.74 29.78 31.2430.81

31.30 31.44 31.70 31.54

31.32 29.48

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B2 5:09.32

30.8530.92

31.28 31.55 32.34 32.01

31.99 30.62

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew7 5:18.69

26.71 30.28 32.8431.23

33.43 33.53 32.65 33.38

32.79 31.85

CWAC-IL 14Somol, Francis D9 5:23.45

28.85 32.29 33.1433.03

32.60 32.85 33.30 33.86

32.16 31.37

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom10 5:27.04

29.58 32.03 33.9532.99

33.78 33.69 33.08 33.15

33.69 31.10

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T13 5:33.47

28.84 32.34 1:07.8532.73

34.65 34.93

34.67 33.05

 
#51  Girls 100 Yard Fly

CHMP59.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P2 1:00.43

27.77 32.66
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(#51  Girls 100 Yard Fly)

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma3 1:00.81

27.84 32.97

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H7 1:01.39

28.45 32.94

CWAC-IL 16Whitt, Brooke L9 1:01.86

28.66 33.20

CWAC-IL 13Schrimpf, Addie H10 1:02.21

29.35 32.86

CWAC-IL 16Lofranco, Sofia T11 1:02.23

28.52 33.71

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L20 1:03.98

30.40 33.58

CWAC-IL 15McDonald, Regan S21 1:04.16

29.80 34.36

CWAC-IL 16Murphy, Meg C24 1:04.44

29.81 34.63

CWAC-IL 15Herwick, Sonali A31 1:06.12

31.90 34.22

CWAC-IL 17Farsht, Alex G34 1:07.98

31.30 36.68

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T35 1:08.58

31.03 37.55

 
#52  Boys 100 Yard Fly

CHMP54.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G6 55.13

25.39 29.74

CWAC-IL 16Ruiz, Brayan7 55.47

25.69 29.78

CWAC-IL 17Bolin, James P10 55.68

25.81 29.87

CWAC-IL 15Cui, Josh A13 55.89

25.77 30.12

CWAC-IL 17Bayasgalan, Ermuun O14 56.08

26.83 29.25

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A15 56.20

26.01 30.19

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O17 56.45

26.33 30.12

CWAC-IL 17Steffanus, Max D19 56.75

26.51 30.24

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C21 56.93

26.69 30.24

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M22 56.95

27.78 29.17

CWAC-IL 18Craig, Chewy E24 58.23

26.72 31.51

CWAC-IL 17Razo, Nicolas A27 59.79

28.43 31.36

 
#53  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP1:01.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Mulcrone, Delaney G1 1:01.41

29.04 32.37

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru5 1:03.57

28.66 34.91

CWAC-IL 13Kamara, Abrielle R8 1:03.83

29.83 34.00

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R10 1:04.01

30.66 33.35

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A14 1:05.13

30.08 35.05

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A22 1:08.71

31.12 37.59

 
#54  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Fly

CHMP57.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R2 58.50

26.78 31.72

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch7 1:04.19

29.54 34.65

 
#55  Girls 50 Yard Free

CHMP24.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Hickey, Margaret M2 25.36

CWAC-IL 16Wu, Jaslyn M4 25.42

CWAC-IL 14Mingmuang, Briana E5 25.50

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H13 25.97

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P16 26.38

CWAC-IL 16Lofranco, Sofia T21 26.67

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T23 26.75

CWAC-IL 14Mui, Chloe L24 26.82

CWAC-IL 16Murphy, Meg C29 27.14

CWAC-IL 15Herwick, Sonali A35 27.54

CWAC-IL 17Kittrell, Betsy P37 27.63

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K38 27.65

CWAC-IL 18Crocker, Jillian L41 27.91

CWAC-IL 15Weffer, Sasha I42 28.05

CWAC-IL 16Ehrhardt, Sora N44 29.98

 
#56  Boys 50 Yard Free

CHMP22.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Ruiz, Brayan5 22.98

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G9 23.09

CWAC-IL 18Craig, Chewy E12 23.29

CWAC-IL 17Bayasgalan, Ermuun O14 23.64

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O20 23.95

CWAC-IL 17Steffanus, Max D22 24.02

CWAC-IL 17Terman, Eli P24 24.14

CWAC-IL 17Bolin, James P25 24.18

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M27 24.26

 
#57  Girls 14&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP25.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R*4 26.01

CWAC-IL 13Kamara, Abrielle R*4 26.01

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma9 26.12

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A15 26.39

CWAC-IL 13Mulcrone, Delaney G16 26.44

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru35 27.49

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E38 27.57

CWAC-IL 13Boeschel, Sawyer A41 27.74

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A42 27.87

 
#58  Boys 14&U 50 Yard Free

CHMP23.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B3 23.87 CHMP

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble7 24.27

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A9 24.58

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew10 24.77

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom15 25.52

CWAC-IL 14Ulyanov, Philipp D20 25.85

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T22 26.31

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J23 26.34

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch--- DQ

False start

 
#59  Girls 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:08.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L2 1:11.57

33.70 37.87

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C4 1:12.59

33.75 38.84

CWAC-IL 17Walvoord, Claudia N8 1:13.99

35.86 38.13

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K13 1:15.90

35.70 40.20

CWAC-IL 15Curiel, Isabella N18 1:17.80

36.26 41.54

 
#60  Boys 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:01.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B1 1:02.76

28.82 33.94

CWAC-IL 17Bolin, James P3 1:02.98

29.52 33.46

CWAC-IL 15Cui, Josh A7 1:04.67

30.22 34.45

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O11 1:05.42

31.64 33.78

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A15 1:06.36

31.38 34.98

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J16 1:06.46

31.18 35.28

 
#61  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:10.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Mingmuang, Briana E1 1:09.75 CHMP

33.47 36.28

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A4 1:12.58

34.48 38.10

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C13 1:15.62

35.33 40.29
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#62  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Breast

CHMP1:06.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Milakovich, Josh N5 1:06.98

31.54 35.44

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T7 1:09.57

33.38 36.19

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom17 1:12.98

34.75 38.23

CWAC-IL 13Ren, Drake R19 1:14.78

36.28 38.50

 
#63  Girls 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:10.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Wu, Jaslyn M2 2:13.35

30.56 33.67 34.7534.37

CWAC-IL 17Martin, Reilly E5 2:16.14

31.13 34.39 35.2135.41

CWAC-IL 16Lofranco, Sofia T14 2:19.94

32.63 34.95 36.4235.94

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C19 2:22.43

34.09 36.09 35.7336.52

 
#64  Boys 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:02.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Bayasgalan, Ermuun O1 1:58.29 CHMP

27.39 29.65 30.0731.18

CWAC-IL 17Steffanus, Max D7 2:04.73

28.69 31.48 32.2232.34

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A12 2:09.11

30.26 32.88 32.6133.36

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M13 2:10.11

30.99 33.42 32.7033.00

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L15 2:11.95

31.70 33.11 33.2033.94

 
#65  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:13.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A3 2:15.47

31.53 34.33 34.3435.27

CWAC-IL 13Schrimpf, Addie H8 2:18.95

31.98 34.85 35.5536.57

CWAC-IL 14Mui, Chloe L12 2:21.13

32.38 35.11 36.7936.85

CWAC-IL 13Kamara, Abrielle R18 2:25.94

33.53 37.29 37.0738.05

 
#66  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Back

CHMP2:08.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble8 2:13.72

30.86 34.11 33.5935.16

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L9 2:14.91

31.98 33.70 34.2734.96

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J12 2:19.02

33.05

CWAC-IL 12Brown, Tavion A14 2:20.47

32.88 34.99 35.7836.82

 
#69  Girls 14&U 400 Yard IM

CHMP4:50.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C10 5:14.38

32.92 37.00 40.7839.08

45.37 46.36 36.75 36.12

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru11 5:20.27

31.17 34.94 40.6041.59

49.53 51.56 35.73 35.15

 
#70  Boys 14&U 400 Yard IM

CHMP4:39.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew3 4:46.22

31.66 39.03

37.07 39.34 33.96 31.45

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B7 4:55.84

30.04 36.64 37.0138.42

45.49 45.76 32.06 30.42

 
#71  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

CHMP2:08.49

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:59.89 CHMP

Ekdahl, Ellery R 10 Subhedar, Riddhi G 10

Zhao, Amelia Z 10 Luzi, Alex J 10

30.23 29.72 27.4032.54

BCWAC-IL4 2:13.37

Gordon, Alana R 10 Floresca, Margo A 10

Quant, Mia E 10 Shu, Grace J 10

33.35 34.04 33.2832.70

CCWAC-IL6 2:18.10

Weffer, Maddie V 10 Fredman, Mimi K 10

Valle, Elizabeth 10 Cremer, Madalena J 9

34.86 34.05 34.0535.14

 
#72  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free Relay

CHMP2:10.59

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:58.13 CHMP

Robinson, Reid M 10 Wroble, Eli L 10

Yang, Chris 10 Day, James F 10

29.23 30.77 28.1429.99

BCWAC-IL3 2:06.76 CHMP

Gruszeczki, Teddy W 10 Pierotti, Koray O 10

Popov, Alex G 10 Cahill, Patrick D 10

32.92 32.90 29.9131.03

CCWAC-IL5 2:15.03

Chen, Joshua S 10 Page, Nick J 10

Bezsaly, Ryan 9 Bartels, Anthony J 9

33.55 35.94 32.9232.62

 
#73  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:48.94

Mondrus, Sam B 12 Peterson, Elizabeth M 12

De Llano, Camila 12 Hernandez, Nai'a L 12

27.03 27.74 27.3226.85

BCWAC-IL4 1:51.67

Sonnleitner, Isha S 11 Martin, Makenna C 12

Rauch, Harper R 11 Cremer, Ella Y 12

27.09 28.89 27.6028.09

CCWAC-IL10 1:56.08

Xie, Katharine 12 Grgurovic, Nina R 12

Bogicevic, Sofia 12 Towe, Delaney M 12

29.60 29.79 28.5228.17

DCWAC-IL14 2:02.25

Clarke, Maisie E 12 Malkani, Aryana C 11

Xu, Emily S 11 Schmitt, Jiajia A 11

29.86 31.00 30.0131.38

 
#74  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:45.72

Banini, Cristian K 12 Farnik, Delano B 12

Ambrosino, Matthew J 12 Robinson, Grant A 12

26.34 26.80 25.1027.48

BCWAC-IL4 1:53.37

Ng, Michael T 12 Lin, Cyrus H 12

Rattler, Dylan C 11 Grieb, Max J 12

27.77 28.91 27.2929.40

CCWAC-IL6 1:59.74

Tikhomirov, Matthew 11 Mitrovic, Mark S 12

Sun, Caden Z 11 Gruszeczki, Michael P 12

30.74 34.69 30.6523.66

DCWAC-IL12 2:10.92

Sun, Cullen Z 11 Chen, Ethan A 11

de Llano, Adrian 10 Samis, Noah J 12

31.93 32.63 31.7134.65

 
#75  Girls 10&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:34.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R3 2:37.41

36.77 41.03 39.9539.66

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K6 2:41.20

38.59 41.22 39.2442.15

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V7 2:42.13

36.72 41.21 39.9744.23

CWAC-IL 10Carman, Kylie G10 2:47.18

37.29 43.11 42.1844.60

CWAC-IL 10Feeley, Daisy G12 2:47.76

37.67 43.45 42.1744.47

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J14 2:51.89

37.52 44.62 45.1644.59

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z--- DFS

Declared false start
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#76  Boys 10&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:29.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L2 2:29.22 CHMP

34.09 38.68 37.2539.20

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O3 2:30.61

34.43 38.88 37.9839.32

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G8 2:40.97

34.03 41.75 41.4143.78

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian9 2:48.01

38.07 43.04 42.7244.18

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J--- DQ

False start

36.61 40.62 41.8840.26

 
#77  Girls 12&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:09.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B1 2:06.71 CHMP

29.44 32.12 31.8333.32

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M8 2:14.98

30.96 35.95 32.2835.79

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C11 2:15.62

31.65 35.27 33.7334.97

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R16 2:21.61

31.01 35.15 38.2337.22

CWAC-IL 11Schmitt, Jiajia A21 2:32.78

33.12 37.43 41.2141.02

 
#78  Boys 12&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP2:08.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K2 2:08.24 CHMP

28.60 31.96 34.1533.53

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J3 2:09.49

29.82 32.43 33.2034.04

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P5 2:13.81

30.87 34.55 32.8035.59

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C12 2:19.11

31.60 35.91 34.8236.78

CWAC-IL 12Mitrovic, Mark S15 2:22.67

32.78 36.82 36.0836.99

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H16 2:23.38

30.94 36.68 38.4537.31

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew17 2:24.48

33.50 36.55 36.7737.66

 
#79  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z5 37.28

CWAC-IL 10Floresca, Margo A8 38.69

 
#80  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan2 33.91 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W3 35.58

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D6 37.02

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G7 37.30

 
#81  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S3 29.92

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J8 31.07

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L9 31.32

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine14 31.92

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R17 32.18

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y18 32.19

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R19 32.20

CWAC-IL 12Bogicevic, Sofia22 32.45

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M23 32.47

CWAC-IL 11Malkani, Aryana C34 33.96

 
#82  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Fly

CHMP29.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F4 30.29

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew12 32.49

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T16 32.68

 
#83  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:19.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R4 1:20.07

39.17 40.90

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G8 1:22.78

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V12 1:23.70

40.44 43.26

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J13 1:23.85

40.27 43.58

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R14 1:24.68

40.12 44.56

 
#84  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:18.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M1 1:14.29 CHMP

35.22 39.07

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D4 1:19.94

39.00 40.94

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian5 1:20.32

39.41 40.91

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O10 1:23.37

40.37 43.00

CWAC-IL  9Bartels, Anthony J11 1:23.62

40.59 43.03

 
#85  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B3 1:06.44 CHMP

32.21 34.23

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S5 1:06.71 CHMP

32.41 34.30

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C9 1:09.29

33.33 35.96

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J20 1:12.97

34.55 38.42

 
#86  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:06.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J1 1:06.68 CHMP

31.61 35.07

CWAC-IL 12Banini, Cristian K3 1:08.37

33.02 35.35

CWAC-IL 12Robinson, Grant A4 1:08.52

32.60 35.92

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T6 1:10.98

34.10 36.88

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P7 1:11.53

35.08 36.45

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H12 1:15.75

37.19 38.56

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Cullen Z14 1:16.37

37.20 39.17

 
#87  Girls 10&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Quant, Mia E7 42.40

CWAC-IL 10Ekdahl, Ellery R8 42.55

CWAC-IL  9Chen, Sheela G14 44.61

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G17 45.02

CWAC-IL 10Sosnowski, Isabelle R18 45.40

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K21 45.94

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z23 46.03

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V27 47.28

CWAC-IL 10Valle, Elizabeth28 47.40

 
#88  Boys 10&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP41.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris2 41.51

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G3 42.00

CWAC-IL 10Wroble, Eli L4 42.13

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D5 42.15

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M6 42.29

CWAC-IL  9Mulcrone, Conor J7 42.38

CWAC-IL 10Eggleston, Benjamin N9 43.09

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S12 45.32

 
#89  Girls 12&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine4 36.59

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y5 36.62

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L7 36.82

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila15 38.37

CWAC-IL 11Xu, Emily S19 38.76

CWAC-IL 11Chenzhen, Ella27 40.23
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#90  Boys 12&U 50 Yard Breast

CHMP35.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B1 34.15 CHMP

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F3 35.82

CWAC-IL 12Mitrovic, Mark S11 38.80

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C12 39.30

CWAC-IL 12Samis, Noah J15 39.68

CWAC-IL 11Chen, Ethan A16 39.69

CWAC-IL 11Tikhomirov, Matthew17 39.70

CWAC-IL 11Sun, Caden Z18 39.88

 
#91  Girls 10&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G2 1:08.18 CHMP

32.65 35.53

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z6 1:11.45

34.81 36.64

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R10 1:14.67

36.20 38.47

CWAC-IL 10Fredman, Mimi K13 1:15.55

36.57 38.98

CWAC-IL 10Shu, Grace J14 1:15.79

36.25 39.54

CWAC-IL 10Floresca, Margo A15 1:16.16

35.73 40.43

CWAC-IL 10Weffer, Maddie V16 1:16.21

36.44 39.77

 
#92  Boys 10&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP1:09.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Day, James F1 1:03.45 CHMP

29.95 33.50

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O5 1:09.23

33.34 35.89

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G10 1:11.39

33.15 38.24

CWAC-IL 10Page, Nick J13 1:12.99

35.55 37.44

CWAC-IL 10Chen, Joshua S18 1:16.05

35.64 40.41

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian21 1:16.67

37.14 39.53

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W--- DQ

False start

33.46 36.17

 
#93  Girls 12&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.89

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Mondrus, Sam B2 58.21 CHMP

28.00 30.21

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila4 59.41

28.71 30.70

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M11 1:00.53

29.11 31.42

CWAC-IL 11Sonnleitner, Isha S12 1:00.71

29.28 31.43

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L13 1:00.77

29.45 31.32

CWAC-IL 11Rauch, Harper R15 1:01.07

29.41 31.66

CWAC-IL 10Luzi, Alex J19 1:02.74

30.60 32.14

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R24 1:03.26

29.96 33.30

CWAC-IL 12Martin, Makenna C28 1:03.94

30.68 33.26

CWAC-IL 12Towe, Delaney M29 1:04.40

30.67 33.73

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine35 1:05.43

31.59 33.84

 
#94  Boys 12&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP58.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Grieb, Max J4 59.89

28.78 31.11

CWAC-IL 12Farnik, Delano B5 1:00.30

29.08 31.22

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J7 1:00.64

28.73 31.91

CWAC-IL 12Gruszeczki, Michael P11 1:02.84

30.25 32.59

CWAC-IL 11Rattler, Dylan C25 1:07.38

31.67 35.71

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H28 1:07.52

32.23 35.29

 
#95  Girls 10&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:19.49

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Zhao, Amelia Z5 1:22.31

37.82 44.49

CWAC-IL 10Subhedar, Riddhi G6 1:23.49

38.89 44.60

CWAC-IL 10Gordon, Alana R11 1:29.24

40.36 48.88

CWAC-IL 10Floresca, Margo A13 1:30.90

41.54 49.36

CWAC-IL  9Cremer, Madalena J--- DQ

Shoulders past vertical toward breast - back

41.31 45.28

 
#96  Boys 10&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:18.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 10Robinson, Reid M1 1:16.69 CHMP

34.41 42.28

CWAC-IL 10Cahill, Patrick D3 1:19.30

37.60 41.70

CWAC-IL  9Bezsaly, Ryan4 1:20.56

35.47 45.09

CWAC-IL 10Popov, Alex G7 1:21.78

39.89 41.89

CWAC-IL 10Gruszeczki, Teddy W10 1:25.60

37.90 47.70

CWAC-IL 10Eggleston, Benjamin N13 1:26.43

41.18 45.25

CWAC-IL 10Pierotti, Koray O15 1:27.38

40.19 47.19

CWAC-IL 10de Llano, Adrian16 1:28.74

40.58 48.16

 
#97  Girls 12&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:08.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Cremer, Ella Y4 1:08.98

32.65 36.33

CWAC-IL 12De Llano, Camila5 1:09.14

30.55 38.59

CWAC-IL 12Peterson, Elizabeth M6 1:09.58

32.73 36.85

CWAC-IL 12Hernandez, Nai'a L9 1:12.07

33.95 38.12

CWAC-IL 12Xie, Katharine14 1:13.58

36.68 36.90

CWAC-IL 12Bogicevic, Sofia22 1:15.66

33.88 41.78

CWAC-IL 12Grgurovic, Nina R25 1:16.31

34.65 41.66

 
#98  Boys 12&U 100 Yard IM

CHMP1:07.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 12Ambrosino, Matthew J3 1:10.77

34.14 36.63

CWAC-IL 12Ng, Michael T8 1:13.26

34.95 38.31

CWAC-IL 10Yang, Chris17 1:16.95

35.48 41.47

CWAC-IL 12Lin, Cyrus H18 1:17.08

35.00 42.08

 
#99  Girls 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL2 1:40.22

Massimino, Chayse M 15 Wu, Jaslyn M 16

Hickey, Margaret M 16 Sanchez, Franchesca D 15

25.30 25.31 24.6025.01

BCWAC-IL6 1:43.41

Polsky, Caroline H 17 Gronowski, Isabella J 17

Lofranco, Sofia T 16 Martin, Reilly E 17

26.13 25.80 25.1826.30

CCWAC-IL8 1:47.17

Hurt, Madison P 16 Mui, Corene L 15

Ehrhardt, Sora N 16 Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T 17

26.41 26.24 25.9328.59

DCWAC-IL11 1:49.92

Gabriel, Alie K 16 Crocker, Jillian L 18

McDonald, Regan S 15 Murphy, Meg C 16

27.79 27.34 28.5526.24
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#100  Boys 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:28.21

Gerding, Mars C 17 Gaughan, Matt A 16

Ferguson, Dalton B 16 Rattler, Larry L 18

22.32 21.67 21.1823.04

CCWAC-IL6 1:32.22

Bayasgalan, Ermuun O 17 Terman, Eli P 17

Ruiz, Brayan 16 Santos, Fernando 16

23.58 22.25 22.7423.65

BCWAC-IL7 1:32.42

Goncharko, Ivan 15 Craig, Chewy E 18

Cheng, Jonathan 17 Kukatla, Stefan G 17

23.67 22.33 22.6823.74

DCWAC-IL10 1:34.89

Bolin, James P 17 Cui, Josh A 15

Sangoleye, Jordan O 15 Moehrke, Chip L 16

24.57 23.41 23.1923.72

 
#101  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:41.40

Mingmuang, Briana E 14 Kamara, Abrielle R 13

Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A 14Cheng, Joy 13

25.33 25.31 24.9025.86

BCWAC-IL2 1:42.30

Pairone, Emma 13 Mulcrone, Delaney G 13

Chin, Sophia A 14 Mikulaninec, Greta R 13

26.00 25.50 25.3425.46

CCWAC-IL10 1:46.92

Harmon-Miller, Efuru 14 Dube, Olivia E 13

Ambrosino, Alexis C 13 Mui, Chloe L 14

27.07 26.66 26.1827.01

 
#102  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Free Relay

  Team Relay Finals Time

ACWAC-IL1 1:34.32

Merrick, Gamble 14 Routier, Lincoln B 14

Arreola, Andrew 13 Boeke, Ashton R 14

24.25 23.66 22.3524.06

BCWAC-IL5 1:43.23

Wang, Tom 14 Hernandez, Tenoch 14

Page, Will J 13 Foos, Jack T 14

25.78 25.78 25.7625.91

 
#103  Girls 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:56.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Martin, Reilly E5 1:59.27

27.60 30.03 30.9730.67

CWAC-IL 17Gronowski, Isabella J6 1:59.29

27.73 29.89 30.8830.79

CWAC-IL 13Schrimpf, Addie H7 2:00.70

27.67 29.92 31.5631.55

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L11 2:01.55

28.22 30.45 31.4331.45

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H17 2:03.89

28.31 31.46 31.9632.16

CWAC-IL 16Lofranco, Sofia T20 2:04.50

27.42 30.61 33.5632.91

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T24 2:07.06

28.69 31.54 33.8133.02

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K30 2:10.31

29.14 32.70 34.0434.43

CWAC-IL 18Crocker, Jillian L31 2:11.48

29.88 33.19 34.3134.10

 
#104  Boys 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:47.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Gerding, Mars C2 1:47.14

24.48 26.80 27.9927.87

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M7 1:49.54

25.79 27.59 28.1727.99

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A8 1:49.82

25.56 28.15 27.4328.68

CWAC-IL 18Craig, Chewy E9 1:49.91

25.36 27.48 28.4228.65

CWAC-IL 17Bayasgalan, Ermuun O12 1:51.34

25.70 27.84 28.8228.98

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando15 1:52.44

26.24 28.21 28.4329.56

CWAC-IL 15Goncharko, Ivan17 1:53.18

26.77 29.27 28.7428.40

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B19 1:54.56

26.70 29.65 28.4729.74

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L21 1:56.60

26.59 29.20 30.6130.20

 
#105  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Mingmuang, Briana E2 2:00.32

27.31 30.66 31.2831.07

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A13 2:03.69

28.37 31.28 31.1332.91

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G26 2:08.85

28.80 32.95 33.3933.71

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru27 2:09.00

28.29 31.78 34.8334.10

CWAC-IL 13Kamara, Abrielle R28 2:10.30

29.52 33.12 33.1634.50

 
#106  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Free

CHMP1:53.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew1 1:52.47 CHMP

25.57 28.16 29.2529.49

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B3 1:55.46

26.79 29.49 29.0030.18

CWAC-IL 14Milakovich, Josh N9 1:59.86

27.69 30.02 31.2130.94

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T11 2:00.91

28.00 30.27 30.6731.97

CWAC-IL 14Somol, Francis D14 2:02.76

27.75 30.49 32.0832.44

CWAC-IL 13Guo, Daniel17 2:06.73

29.21 31.52 33.1432.86

 
#107  Girls 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:14.99

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Hickey, Margaret M1 2:14.94 CHMP

28.86 32.65 37.3136.12

CWAC-IL 16Murphy, Meg C9 2:28.68

32.52 37.25 40.0238.89

CWAC-IL 17Farsht, Alex G10 2:30.14

32.11 36.62 41.8839.53

CWAC-IL 15McDonald, Regan S--- DNF

Did not finish

30.64 35.11 1:35.04

 
#108  Boys 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:04.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G5 2:04.25 CHMP

26.89 30.90 33.4133.05

CWAC-IL 17Bolin, James P7 2:08.05

27.65 31.46 35.4133.53

CWAC-IL 17Carmona, Mauricio8 2:22.57

29.81 35.93 40.2336.60

 
#109  Girls 14&U 200 Yard Fly

CHMP2:18.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Mulcrone, Delaney G2 2:19.74

30.19 35.62 36.1937.74

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma4 2:24.01

29.30 35.25 41.5937.87

 
#111  Girls 100 Yard Back

CHMP59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Wu, Jaslyn M2 59.69 CHMP

28.65 31.04

CWAC-IL 15Sanchez, Franchesca D3 59.99

29.52 30.47

CWAC-IL 15Massimino, Chayse M5 1:00.62

29.16 31.46

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A6 1:00.69

29.32 31.37

CWAC-IL 16Lofranco, Sofia T9 1:01.99

29.95 32.04

CWAC-IL 17Martin, Reilly E11 1:02.40

29.94 32.46

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P20 1:04.81

30.31 34.50

 
#112  Boys 100 Yard Back

CHMP55.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 18Rattler, Larry L1 55.23 CHMP

26.83 28.40

CWAC-IL 15Cui, Josh A2 55.37

27.13 28.24
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(#112  Boys 100 Yard Back)

CWAC-IL 17Bayasgalan, Ermuun O3 55.58

27.02 28.56

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A7 56.94

27.87 29.07

CWAC-IL 17Steffanus, Max D10 57.17

27.57 29.60

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M13 57.80

28.34 29.46

CWAC-IL 17Cheng, Jonathan22 59.90

28.58 31.32

 
#113  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP1:01.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Schrimpf, Addie H6 1:03.22

30.64 32.58

CWAC-IL 13Kamara, Abrielle R8 1:03.97

30.66 33.31

CWAC-IL 14Mui, Chloe L12 1:04.58

31.38 33.20

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A13 1:05.07

31.14 33.93

 
#114  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Back

CHMP59.69

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble6 59.97

29.20 30.77

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R10 1:01.12

29.49 31.63

CWAC-IL 13Wroble, Jax L12 1:02.31

30.53 31.78

CWAC-IL 13Page, Will J16 1:04.57

31.56 33.01

CWAC-IL 14Hernandez, Tenoch17 1:04.59

31.86 32.73

 
#115  Girls 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:31.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L4 2:37.96

34.79 40.28 41.3941.50

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C7 2:41.89

35.84 40.09 42.3543.61

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C8 2:42.43

35.90 41.02 42.8942.62

 
#116  Boys 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:18.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Bolin, James P2 2:16.32 CHMP

30.76 33.99 36.4635.11

CWAC-IL 15Goncharko, Ivan8 2:21.90

31.78 36.03 38.4035.69

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B12 2:26.32

31.77 37.55 38.6438.36

CWAC-IL 15Kiesewetter, James J13 2:26.91

31.58 36.52 39.7739.04

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A--- DFS

Declared false start

37.71 42.00 45.79

 
#118  Boys 14&U 200 Yard Breast

CHMP2:25.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom10 2:40.93

35.15 40.75 43.0441.99

 
#119  Girls 100 Yard Free

CHMP53.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Cheng, Joy1 54.15

26.09 28.06

CWAC-IL 15Massimino, Chayse M2 54.39

26.34 28.05

CWAC-IL 16Hickey, Margaret M5 55.13

26.62 28.51

CWAC-IL 17Gronowski, Isabella J13 56.48

27.08 29.40

CWAC-IL 16Wu, Jaslyn M16 56.55

26.93 29.62

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H17 56.75

27.32 29.43

CWAC-IL 15Mui, Corene L21 57.24

27.90 29.34

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T23 57.35

27.28 30.07

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P30 58.47

27.29 31.18

CWAC-IL 16Murphy, Meg C33 58.94

28.31 30.63

CWAC-IL 15Herwick, Sonali A34 59.16

28.90 30.26

CWAC-IL 16Gabriel, Alie K39 1:00.53

28.97 31.56

CWAC-IL 18Crocker, Jillian L41 1:00.93

29.18 31.75

CWAC-IL 16Ehrhardt, Sora N43 1:05.33

31.16 34.17

CWAC-IL 16Lofranco, Sofia T--- DFS

Declared false start

 
#120  Boys 100 Yard Free

CHMP48.39

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Gaughan, Matt A2 49.04

23.31 25.73

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G6 50.07

23.79 26.28

CWAC-IL 18Craig, Chewy E8 50.20

24.20 26.00

CWAC-IL 17Bayasgalan, Ermuun O11 50.70

24.53 26.17

CWAC-IL 16Ruiz, Brayan13 50.91

24.09 26.82

CWAC-IL 16Bledsoe, Jack R17 51.70

24.41 27.29

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando20 51.96

24.92 27.04

CWAC-IL 17Kaiser, Kyle M21 52.08

25.35 26.73

CWAC-IL 15Sangoleye, Jordan O22 52.20

24.65 27.55

CWAC-IL 16Ferguson, Dalton B25 52.37

24.92 27.45

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L28 52.96

25.59 27.37

CWAC-IL 15Goncharko, Ivan29 53.05

25.15 27.90

CWAC-IL 17Terman, Eli P31 54.88

25.33 29.55

 
#121  Girls 14&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP55.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Mingmuang, Briana E3 55.87

26.93 28.94

CWAC-IL 13Mulcrone, Delaney G5 56.08

26.49 29.59

CWAC-IL 13Schrimpf, Addie H7 56.15

27.32 28.83

CWAC-IL 13Mikulaninec, Greta R8 56.24

26.66 29.58

CWAC-IL 13Pairone, Emma10 56.60

27.07 29.53

CWAC-IL 13Kamara, Abrielle R13 56.75

27.48 29.27

CWAC-IL 14Del Aguila Solis, Penelope A14 56.83

27.64 29.19

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A15 57.14

27.33 29.81

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru27 58.68

28.07 30.61

CWAC-IL 14Mui, Chloe L35 59.84

28.31 31.53

CWAC-IL 14Bollegar, Jenna A39 1:00.25

29.30 30.95

CWAC-IL 13Dube, Olivia E42 1:00.74

28.43 32.31

 
#122  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Free

CHMP51.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble1 51.40 CHMP

24.98 26.42

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew6 52.16

25.13 27.03

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B7 52.78

25.70 27.08

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T16 56.25

27.33 28.92
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(#122  Boys 14&U 100 Yard Free)

CWAC-IL 14Somol, Francis D17 56.29

26.96 29.33

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom22 57.65

27.45 30.20

 
#123  Girls 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:12.09

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 17Polsky, Caroline H3 2:15.87

29.56 34.44 30.8041.07

CWAC-IL 17Martin, Reilly E12 2:20.75

30.04 34.56 32.4643.69

CWAC-IL 16Lofranco, Sofia T14 2:22.34

28.70 36.19 33.5843.87

CWAC-IL 17Walvoord, Claudia N16 2:22.65

31.89 37.11 33.0740.58

CWAC-IL 16Orozco, Mya C22 2:24.19

31.20 36.44 34.7641.79

CWAC-IL 17Sasamoto-Kurisu, Katie T23 2:24.86

30.39 38.20 31.4844.79

CWAC-IL 16Hurt, Madison P29 2:25.87

28.88 37.26 35.6744.06

CWAC-IL 16Wu, Jaslyn M--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#124  Boys 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:00.59

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 18Rattler, Larry L1 1:57.67 CHMP

24.74 31.53 27.9533.45

CWAC-IL 15Cui, Josh A6 2:03.84

26.02 30.87 30.6936.26

CWAC-IL 17Kukatla, Stefan G7 2:05.09

26.04 30.61 29.9738.47

CWAC-IL 17Bayasgalan, Ermuun O11 2:07.35

27.04 31.66 29.1139.54

CWAC-IL 17Steffanus, Max D16 2:08.89

28.49 30.80 29.8139.79

 
#125  Girls 14&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:16.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Chin, Sophia A8 2:22.42

31.54 36.79 33.5940.50

CWAC-IL 13Ambrosino, Alexis C14 2:24.34

30.81 37.87 32.9742.69

CWAC-IL 14Mui, Chloe L20 2:27.19

31.14 34.50 33.9647.59

CWAC-IL 14Harmon-Miller, Efuru25 2:29.12

30.56 37.91 33.0647.59

 
#126  Boys 14&U 200 Yard IM

CHMP2:08.79

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Arreola, Andrew4 2:10.91

29.26 35.29 31.1035.26

CWAC-IL 14Boeke, Ashton R5 2:11.23

27.22 34.65 28.5740.79

CWAC-IL 14Foos, Jack T10 2:17.74

29.48 35.95 31.9440.37

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom--- DFS

Declared false start - Misc

 
#127  Girls 14&U 1650 Yard Free

14&U CHMP18:49.19

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 13Sopavanich, Gina G6 19:48.89

31.56 34.49 33.9435.42

34.30 34.74 34.68 35.03

35.56 35.98 36.08 37.20

35.01 37.30 36.99 38.22

36.56 36.93 37.99 36.94

37.63 37.07 35.48 37.93

37.48 36.45 36.15 37.05

36.66 36.45 35.76 36.32

33.54

 
#128  Boys 14&U 1650 Yard Free

14&U CHMP18:18.29

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 14Routier, Lincoln B1 17:36.80 CHMP

28.34 31.43 31.6431.77

31.77 31.92 32.08 32.12

32.19 32.42 32.29 32.32

32.27 32.25 32.11 32.02

32.12 32.06 31.98 31.96

32.22 32.36 32.28 32.91

32.21 32.59 32.72 32.48

32.75 32.80 32.50 31.86

30.06

CWAC-IL 14Merrick, Gamble2 17:53.11 CHMP

27.55 31.05 32.3832.41

32.80 32.80 32.98 33.10

32.88 33.36 32.74 32.82

32.94 32.64 33.10 32.77

33.18 32.88 33.05 32.94

33.53 32.47 32.73 33.03

32.98 33.37 33.15 32.92

33.09 32.64 32.57 31.49

28.77

CWAC-IL 14Wang, Tom5 18:32.42

31.65 32.86 34.0133.47

34.15 34.08 33.76 33.52

33.98 32.97 33.75 33.81

33.64 33.19 33.94 33.85

33.86 33.93 33.80 34.03

33.78 34.08 33.83 33.99

33.63 34.03 33.80 34.17

34.54 34.41 34.02 34.14

31.75

 
#128  Boys 15&O 1650 Yard Free

Age Name         Team Finals Time

CWAC-IL 16Santos, Fernando2 17:21.15

27.23 30.81 31.9631.39

31.45 31.47 31.87 31.73

32.03 32.15 32.07 32.25

32.44 32.64 31.54 32.06

31.98 32.05 32.03 31.96

32.08 32.05 31.71 31.65

31.95 31.87 32.50 31.93

31.53 31.19 30.75 30.13

28.70

CWAC-IL 16Moehrke, Chip L5 18:27.59

28.86 33.17 33.7333.68

34.19 33.99 33.89 33.63

34.22 33.87 33.23 33.84

33.67 33.83 33.83 33.28

33.67 33.94 33.75 33.48

33.00 33.32 33.75 33.96

34.04 34.28 34.10 33.72

33.84 33.73 33.69 33.56

32.85

 
Combined Team Scores

 Combined Team Scores - Through Event 130

1. Academy Bullets Swim Club 4591.5

2. Chicago Wolfpack Aquatic Club 4578.5

3. BR Ryall 2238.5

4. Chicago Park District 1242.5

5. Wheaton Swim Club, Inc. 926

6. Sharks Swim Club 578

7. Team Millennium 551

8. M3 Aquatics 475

9. Dolphins Swim Team 119

10. Iguanas Swim Club 109

11. Chicago Latin Swim Club 69

12. Lakeshore Stingrays 68


